School uniform survey results conducted in October 2023

Q1. Please select which school your child attends:

School Response Count
Les Quennevais 33
Grainville 47
Le Rocquier 47
Bel Royal 14
D'Auvergne 15
First Tower 10
Grands Vaux 10
Grouville 26
Haute Vallée 16
Hautlieu School 17
Janvrin 12
Jersey College for Girls 42
Jersey College Preparatory 20
La Moye 11
La Sente 0
Les Landes <10
Mont a L'Abbe <10
Mont a L'Abbe Secondary <10
Mont Nicolle 15
Plat Douet 15
Rouge Bouillon 10
Samares 33
Springfield <10
St Clement's 24
St John's 10
St Lawrence 13
St Luke <10
St Martin's 27
St Mary's <10
St Saviour's <10
St. Peter's 15
Trinity 10
Victoria College 19
Victoria College Preparatory 12

No school selected

<10




Q2. Which year group is your child currently in?

Year Group Response Count
Nursery <10
Reception 58
Year 1 48
Year 2 44
Year 3 56
Year 4 48
Year 5 39
Year 6 39
Year 7 53
Year 8 43
Year 9 43
Year 10 42
Year 11 29
Year 12 <10
Year 13 <10
No year group selected <10

Q3. How satisfied are you with the current cost of school uniforms?

Response Response Count
Very Dissatisfied 124
Dissatisfied 186
Neutral 109
Satisfied 101
Very Satisfied 38
No response selected <10

Q4. Are you satisfied with the quality of the school uniform?

Response Response Count
Very Dissatisfied 37
Dissatisfied 94
Neutral 153
Satisfied 216
Very Satisfied 58
No response selected <10




Q5. Do you believe the price of the current school uniform reflects the quality?

Response Response Count
Strongly disagree 70
Disagree 183
Neither agree nor disagree 131
Agree 148
Strongly agree 25
No response selected <10

Q6. How do you feel about the number of compulsory items in your child's school

uniform? Compulsory meaning: Specific uniform items required to

be purchased from

a particular retailer- for example a particular skirt or trousers specified by the school
opposed to a generic skirt or trousers which could be purchased at a number of

retailers.
Response Response Count
There are too many compulsory and branded items 327
The number of compulsory and branded items are right 243
There are not enough compulsory and branded items 17
No response selected <10

Q7. How many items of branded uniform do you think is reasonable for the school

uniform (not including PE)?

Response Response Count
0 73
1 191
2 173
3 64
4 20
5+ 34
No number selected 10

Q8. How many items of branded PE kit do you think is reasonable?

Response Response Count
0 161
1 200
2 121
3 40
4 18
5+ 17
No number selected <10




Q9. How many items of branded non-uniform items do you think is reasonable? e.g

school bags/book bags

Response Response Count
0 239
1 117
2 66
3 35
4 19
5+ 79
No number selected 10

Q10. Are your child's branded uniform items available from more than one supplier in

Jersey?
Response Response Count
Don't know 113
No 263
Yes 181
No response selected <10

Q11. If yes to previous question, do you shop around to check prices from all

suppliers?
Response Response Count
No 171
Yes 123
No response selected 271

Q12. Do you shop around for generic non-branded items of school uniform?

Response Response Count
Yes 410
No 93
| would like more opportunity to shop around for non-branded items 205
No response selected 1"




Q13. Do you feel pressure to buy all the items on the school uniform list even if they
are not mandatory?

Response Response Count
No 273
Yes 280
No response selected 12

Q14. How much are you currently spending on school uniforms each school year (per
child if more than one child)?

Response Response Count
£0-£50 29
£50-100 88
£100-150 168
£150-200 136
£200-250 74
£250+ 62
No response selected <10

Q15. Which items of school uniform do you believe should be branded?

Item Yes No
Polo T-shirts 180 385
Jumpers/Cardigans 306 259
Blazer 303 262
Tie 189 376
PE T-shirt 199 366
School hat 70 495
School bag 51 514
Summer/Winter Dress 47 518
Book bag 103 462
Tracksuit 137 428
Rugby/Multi-Sports top 100 465
PE Shorts 37 528
PE Leggings 21 544
None 72 493




Q16. Is there a second hand uniform shop/scheme that you are able to use at your

child's school?

Response Response Count
Don't know 112
No 68
Yes 373
No response selected 12

Q17. If there is a second hand shop has this supported you to decrease the amount

you are paying for school uniform?

Response Response Count
No 272
Yes 201
No response selected 92

Q18. Are you aware of Government or charitable schemes that can provide support

with uniform costs?

Response Response Count
No 395
Yes - | have used them 28
Yes - | have not used them 132
No response selected 10

Q19. Please use the below box to add any further comments you wish for us to

consider.

Free text responses not included in this summary.




